1. General description
The TJA1052i is a high-speed CAN transceiver that provides a galvanically isolated
interface between a Controller Area Network (CAN) protocol controller and the physical
two-wire CAN bus. The TJA1052i is specifically targeted at Electric Vehicles (EV) and
Hybrid Electric Vehicles (HEV), where galvanic isolation barriers are needed between the
high- and low-voltage parts.
Safety: Isolation is required for safety reasons, eg. to protect humans from electric shock
or to prevent the electronics being damaged by high voltages.

NXP Semiconductors TJA1052i
Galvanically isolated high-speed CAN transceiver
4. Ordering information
5. Block diagram
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
TJA1052IT/5
TJA1052IT/2
TJA1052IT/1
SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT162-1
Table 3. Voltage ratings
Type number Rated insulation voltage according to
UL 1577, IEC 61010 and IEC 60950
TJA1052IT/5 5 kV (RMS)
TJA1052IT/2 2.5 kV (RMS)
TJA1052IT/1 1 kV (RMS)
Fig 1. Block diagram
TJA1052I All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 29 January 2018  3 of 27
NXP Semiconductors TJA1052i
Galvanically isolated high-speed CAN transceiver
6. Pinning information